
fat#

BITOU MUNICIPALITY

CANCELLATION NOTICE:

ADVERTISED ON: MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD; MUNICIPAL WEBSITE; NATIONAL 
TREASURY e-TENDER

NOTICE NO: 451/2024 TENDER NO: SCM/2025/94/COMM

DESCRIPTION: General Building Maintenance for Bitou Municipal Buildings for a 
period ending 30 June 2028

PUBLISHED DATE: 04 March 2025 CLOSING DATE: 04 April 2025

1.1. Please note that the Municipality has decided to cancel the invitation for bids for General 
Building Maintenance for Bitou Municipal Buildings for a period ending 30 June 2028.

1.2. The tender is hereby cancelled, due to material changes to the specifications.

1.3. The Bitou Municipality may decide to re-advertise.

APPROVED BY:

lnitials& Surname: Designation: Signature:

Mr. AA Paulse Acting Municipal Manager


